£/ F78P2 I « 5
e &)

—

THIS DOCUMENT WAS
PREPARED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING SHOULD BE
RETURNED TO:

UNOEFICIAL COPY

IR

Doc#: 0709633189 Fee: $42.00
Eugene "Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/05/2007 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 10

Jeffrey P. Gray

Wildman, Harrold, Allen
& Dixon LLP

225 West Wacker Drive

Chicago, IMitois 60606

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendmeri to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Rents and
Leases, and Security Agreement, catec as of December 17, 2006 (this “Second Amendment”), is
by and between THE PRIVATEBANX AND TRUST COMPANY, a banking corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, 920 South Waukegan Road, Lake
Forest, Illinots 60045 (“Lender”), and 2161 W. PERSHING, LLC, an lllinois limited liability
company, 4051 Old Orchard Road, Skokie, Illincis 63076 (“Borrower”).

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2004, Lender.and Borrower entered into that certain
Mortgage Agreement (as amended, the “Mortgage™), Colluteral Assignment of Rents and Leases
(as amended, the “Collateral Assignment”), and Security Agreement (as amended, the “Security
Agreement”), each as amended by that certain First Amendineont to Mortgage Agreement,
Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases, and Security Agreement dated December 17, 2005,
and that certain Loan Agreement, as amended by that certain( irst Amendment to Loan
Agreement dated December 17, 2005 (as amended, the “L.oan Agreexient”), concerning real
property located in Cook County, Illinois, as more particularly described ir. Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof, pursuant to which Borrower is indebted to Lenderin the principal
amount of Seven Million Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,050,020.00) (the
“Indebtedness”), as evidenced by that certain First Amended and Restated Proimissory Note
dated December 17, 2005 (the “Note”) (the Note, Mortgage, Loan Agreement, (Ccllateral
Assignment, Security Agreement, and all other documents evidencing, securing or guaraniceing
the Indebtedness, except the Indemnity Agreement Regarding Hazardous Materials, as the same
may be modified or amended from time to time, are referred to herein as the “Loan
Documents”); and

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower desire to modify certain of the Loan Documents on
the terms stated herein; ‘

Box 400-CTCC

1743500_1.D0C




0709533189 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION1 EFFECT OF SECOND AMENDMENT

1.1.  This Second Amendment amends the Loan Documents as provided herein. The
terms of this Second Amendment shall govern in the event of any conflict with the terms of any
of the Loan Documents. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have
the meaning ascribed thereto in the Loan Documents. The terms of this Second Amendment
shall be effective as of the date hereof. Except as amended herein, the Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect and shall be incorporated herein and made a part hereof by
reference.” A1l references in any of the Loan Documents to a particular document shall be
deemed to include this Second Amendment. Borrower agrees that any and all security interests
granted in the Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect and are unimpaired. By
Borrower’s executicriof this Second Amendment, Borrower affirms all of the representations,
warranties, covenants” aud terms of the Loan Documents, and confirms the accuracy or
compliance of such provisions as if entered into as of the date of this Second Amendment.

SECTION 2 AMAENDPMENTS TO MORTGAGE AGREEMENT

2.1. The “WHEREAS” clause of the Mortgage Agreement is herby stricken and
replaced with the following:

“WHEREAS, Mortgagor is just’y ir.debted to Mortgagee in an aggregate
principal sum of up to Seven Million Five Hurdred Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($7,500,000.00) pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Promissory Note
dated December 17, 2006 (the “Note”). The Note is made payable to the order of
and delivered to Mortgagee, and is payable together with interest thereon, from
the date thereof, at the rate, in installments, and in accordanc= with all other terms
set forth therein and in a certain Loan Agreement dated December 17, 2004, by
and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (as amended from timie 2o time, the “Loan
Agreement”). All terms and conditions of the Loan Agreem=nt. are hereby
incorporated herein by this reference.”

2.2.  Section 37 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by changing “December
17,2006 to “June 17, 2007.”

SECTION3 AMENDMENTS TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

3.1.  Section 1 of the Collateral Assignment is amended by revising the following
definitions as set forth below: “

Loan Agreement. The definition shall be replaced in its entirety by the
following: “That certain Loan Agreement of even date herewith, as amended from
time to time, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee pursuant to which the
Assignee has agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, inter alia, to
make a loan to the Assignor in the principal amount of Seven Million Five
Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) and the Assignor has

1743500_1.DOC )




0709533189 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreed, inter alia, to execute and deliver this Assignment as partial security for
such loan.” ‘

Note. The definition shall be replaced in its entirety by the following:
“That certain secured Promissory Note of even date herewith, as amended from
time to time, in the principal amount of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand
and No/100 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) of the Assignor, payable to the order of the
Assignee.” ‘

SECTION4 AMENDMENTS TO THE SECURITY AGREEMENT

4.1. ~ *he second “WHEREAS” clause of the Security Agreement shall be replaced in
its entirety by k¢ following:

“WHEREAS, in connection with the Property, Lender is making a secured
loan to the Borr¢wer-in a principal sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand
and No/100 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) evidenced by a Promissory Note of even date
herewith (as the same aznended from time to time, the “Note”), Assignment of
Leases and Rents, this Security! Agreement, and other loan documents, all of even
date herewith (collectively, 7ay amended from time to time, the “Loan
Documents”); and”

SECTION 5 GENSRAL PROVISIONS

5.1  Except as modified herein, the terms axd-conditions of the Mortgage, Collateral
Assignment, and Security Agreement shall be and remain up<nanged and in full force and effect as
written. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner affec’-tie priority or lien of the Mortgage,
Collateral Assignment, or Security Agreement, or the covenants, ‘oncitions and agreements therein
contained.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1743500_1.DOC 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement as of the date first written above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND 2101 W. PERSHING, LLC
TRUST COMPANY

o 1T 2
By: By: 7 ey ~
Name: v. Alan M. Share Name: == gamgﬁ & AVILY.
Its: Managing Director Its: Manager
Exhibits:

A. Legal Description0f2055-2101 W. Pershing Rd.

THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES EXECUTING THI§ POCUMENT
ARE COPIES AND ARE NOT ORIGINAL SIGN/. TCRES

1743500_1.DOC 4




«i

0709533189 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF Lg /s )

I, \\M/l \% K il b f~a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Alan M. Share, Managing Director of THE
PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a banking corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Illinois, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Managing Director appeared before me this
day in persori'and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary-act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses
and purposes there'n set forth.

GIVEN undei 12y.hand and Notaria| Seal this 2(/ day of X( NG ,200 7 .
\C@b\/\ Q@Qﬁ(ﬂﬂ\—
Notary Publj

My commission expires:

L - |, 200§

1743500_1.DOC




0709533189 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE

\A(IM Z Q%\ wyyM , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesald DO §HEREBY CERTIFY that Al M.Shagt , Manager of 2101 W.
PERSHING, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Manager appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own liee and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for tha uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN vide: my hand and Notarial Seal thlSZO day of \ﬂy\uam , 200l.

\f\\ c@»d\i’\(q;ﬁ@

Notary Publi¢

My commission expires:

AAAANAAAALAA PR S ATAA
VNN AN AR A AN

12-1(,-2008 OFFICIAL SEAL
 MARY K PARKINSON

8 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/16/08

PAAAAARAAAAAIAAAIALIA AL LI
WA WAAAAAANNS

~ AL
WAAAAAFRNAA

1743500_1.D0C




Address:

PLN.

- 0709533189 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Property

2055-2101 W. Pershing Rd

20-05-200-048-0000
20-06-100-013-0000
20-06-100-014-0000
20-06-100-015-0000
20-06-100-016-0000
20-06-100-076-0000
20-06-100-079-0000

[SEE ATTACHED]




0709533189 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 008187882 D1

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF CQOOK AND STATE OF
ILLINOIS:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART £ THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD P’(INCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT 27 POINT IN A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE
AND 641.32 FEEV WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE
SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGXc3:TO SAID PARALLEL LINE 310 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A LINE
PARALLEL TO THE NORTH/LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 125.93 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE CONVEX TO SOUTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 371
FEET A DISTANCE OF 18.3€ F”ET TO A POINT WHICH 1S 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST CF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6;
THENCE NORTH ON A LINE AT RICHT .\NGLES TO A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 6, DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET;
THENCE WEST ON LAST DESCRIBED PARA“LEL LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
39TH STREET, 132.5 FEET TO THE PLACZ {F BEGINNING;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWcST.1/4 OF SECTION ‘6, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEX'GIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A/PLiNT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE AND 376.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID NORTHWFST-1/4:A DISTANCE OF
132.5 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE w4XING AN ANGLE OF 90
DEGREES WITH LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET T4 A POINT; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST WITH A XADIUS OF 300
FEET TO A POINT 132.5 FEET EAST OF THE LAST DESCRIBED STRAIGHT.LI\'E, MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES THERETO: SAID POINT BEING 199.19 FEET SOUTH OF THE NURTY LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINF #
DISTANCE OF 166.19 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 691.39 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6: THENCE SOUTH ON A STRAIGHT
LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,500
FEET; THENCE WEST ON A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 533 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,308 FEET; THENCE NORTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, SAID POINT BEING 999.39 FEET WEST
OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE EAST ON A STRAIGHT
LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6, 308 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

RNRLEGAL
CR5

PAGE A2 CAR 01/12/06 12:22:08




0709533189 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 008187882 D1

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD WHICH IS 33 FEET SOUTH
OF THE NORTH.LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, SAID POINT BEING 691.39 FEET
WEST OF THF EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT
RIGHT ANGLES TG THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF 500 FEET MORE
OR LESS TO ITS(INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 371 FEF%, SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE AND 860 FEET WZS) OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH :INE AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WiTH A
LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITii AND_50.07 FEET EAST OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SAID SOUTE ':INE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 4G9.72.FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE
SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6. TGWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
JHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLI~O'S, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE DRAWN At RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF
THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 FROM A POINT WHiCH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE MORTH 533 FEET OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE MORTH 533 FEET A DISTANCE OF
308 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST
HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, THE SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH
OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE 34U NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A
POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST UF 1Y€ EAST LINE OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE TO A POINT
IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 860 FEET WEST OF THE EAST
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF iAT NORTH 573
FEET A DISTANCE OF 140.79 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THC ENTENSION OF
THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SA1% MORTHWEST
1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OFfif SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 FROM A POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST
CORNER THEREQF, WHICH POINT OF BEGINNING IS 393 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THE EAST WITH A RADIUS OF 270 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 149.75 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A
POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
THE SAID POINT BEGINNING 47.5 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A

RCSCHAZ PAGE A 3 |
CAR 12:22:11



0709533189 Page: 10 of 10

UNQRER N SRP Y

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 008187882 D1

DISTANCE OF 3.72 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT 535.76 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF
THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 50 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX
TO THE SOUTHEAST WITH A RASIUS OF 193.13 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 51.88 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4,
SAID POINT BEING 85.89 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET
OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 85.89 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE
AFOREMENT IONED LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLE A DISTANCE OF 180 FEET
TO THE POINT uf-BEGINNING;

PARCEL 7:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SELT!ON 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND'DFE3ZRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE‘CRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 343 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD FROM A POINT IN SAID SOUTH LINE OF W. PERSHING
ROAD WHICH 1S 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AN5.541.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE
OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SulfT¢h ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD TO TS 'NTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE
CONVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET 5A(D CURVED LINE EXTENDING FROM
A POINT 573 FEET SQUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEEYT WEST.CE THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF TH:-NORTH LINE AND 509.6
FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION £:~THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE PARALLEL v!iwE-FARST HEREINABOVE
DESCRIBED, WHI!CH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 343 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORIH<LINE QF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL, LINE A
DISTANCE OF 125.98 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COJOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 8:

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,
AURORA, AND VACATED SOUTH
CITY OF AURORA, KANE COUNTY, IL

8, 9, 10, 11, AND 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF SOUTH PARK ADDITION T)
STREET WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID BLOCK 1, IN THE
IS.

ROSCHAL PAGE A 4 |
CAR 12:22:11




